OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, FATEHABAD.

ORDER:-

In the light of instructions contained in Hon'ble High Court's letter No. 30183 G.R.C.D.P. dated 20.12.2023, Sh. Satish Bajaj, Assistant of this Sessions Division, one of the member of the Committee so constituted vide this office letter bearing Endst. No. 15231-32 dated 24.11.2023, is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer of Accessibility Committee for Disabled Persons and he is directed to upload the contact details of committee alongwith his name, email and contact number on the official website of District Court, Fatehabad.

All concerned be informed accordingly.

District & Sessions Judge,
Fatehabad 3 11 2021

Endst. No. 62-67 Dated 03-01-2024

System officer/System Assistant to note.

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- The Registrar General, High Court of Punjab and Haryana, Chandigarh, with reference to Hon'ble High Court's letter No. 30183 G.R.C.D.P. dated 20.12.2023
- 2. Sh. Amit Garg, Addl. District & Sessions Judge-cum-Nodal Officer (Computerization), Fatehabad-cum-Chairman, Accessibility Committee.
- 3. Dr. Savita Kumari, Civil Judge (Sr. Division-cum-Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Fatehabad-cum-Member, Accessibility Committee.
- 4. Sh. Vishnu Delu, Advocate, Bar Association, Fatehabad-cum-Member,.
- 5. Sh. Satish Bajaj, Assistant/Member-cum-Nodal Officer, Accessibility Committee.

6. Sh. Yadvinder Nehra, Assistant/Member, Accessibility Committee.

District & Sessions Judge,

03/1/2024

ATTESTED

Superintendent Sessions Court, Fatehabad 04-01-2024